
3-DOOR 
SLIM LOCKER
Assembly Instructions

3門置物櫃
組裝說明

Armario delgado 
de 3 Puertas
Instrucciones de montaje

 MODEL / 型號 / NO. DE MODELO 450112T
ITM. / ART. 218899

THIS MANUAL CONTAINS IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING SAFETY, OPERATION, MAINTENANCE AND STORAGE OF THIS PRODUCT. BEFORE 
USE, READ CAREFULLY AND UNDERSTAND ALL CAUTIONS, WARNINGS, INSTRUCTIONS AND PRODUCT LABELS. FAILURE TO DO SO COULD RESULT 
IN SERIOUS PERSONAL INJURY AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.

本手冊包含有關本產品的安全、使用操作、保養及貯存的重要資訊。使用前，請詳閱並了解所有注意、警告、指示說明及
產品標籤。未能做到以上事項可能會造成嚴重的人身傷害及／或財產損失。

ESTE MANUAL CONTIENE INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE SOBRE LA SEGURIDAD, OPERACIÓN, MANTENIMIENTO Y ALMACENAMIENTO DE ESTE 
PRODUCTO. ANTES DE USARLO, LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE Y COMPRENDA TODAS LAS PRECAUCIONES, ADVERTENCIAS, INSTRUCCIONES Y 
ETIQUETAS DEL PRODUCTO. DE LO CONTRARIO PODRÍA SUFRIR LESIONES GRAVES O CAUSAR DAÑOS MATERIALES.
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WARNING
•  READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE ASSEMBLY. Follow all warnings and safety precautions. If the installation is not performed correctly, the unit could fall 

off the wall and cause serious injury or death.
•  Always use appropriate safety equipment when using power and hand tools. Failure to do so may cause personal injury or product damage.
•  Use adequate manpower when assembling this unit. Failure to do so may cause personal injury or product damage.
•  DO NOT alter this product in any manner.
•  Secure to the wall with supplied hanging bracket.
•  Make sure that the wood screws are screwed at least 38 mm / 1-1/2 inches deep into solid wood or framing material or into at least 12.7 mm / 1/2 inch 

thick wallboard using wall anchors. Failure to do so could result in the wall unit falling off the wall.
•  Know the location of all utility lines before drilling. Serious injury or even death may occur if you accidently drill into a utility connection (gas, water, 

electric). Make sure you shut off the power to all electrical lines and outlets that you may come into contact with during installation by shutting off the 
circuit breaker/fuse at the electrical panel. Use a circuit tester to make sure the power is off.

•  DO NOT overload top lockers to reduce risk of tipping.
•  Place heavier items on bottom lockers.

            警告
•  組裝前請閱讀所有的指示說明。遵照所有警告及安全事項。若未正確地執行安裝，裝置可能會自牆上掉落而造成嚴重的人身傷害或死亡。

•  使用電動及手工具時應隨時使用適當的安全設備。未能做到此項要求會造成人身傷害或產品毀損。

•
  

組裝本裝置時應有足夠的人力。未能做到此項要求會造成人身傷害或產品毀損。 

•
 
請勿以任何方式改裝本產品。

•  以產品內附的懸架將裝置固定於牆面。

•  確認木螺釘鎖入實心木或框架物料至少38公釐／1-1/2英寸的深度，或是以牆面固定器鎖入厚牆板至少12.7公釐／1/2英寸的深度。未能做
到此項要求可能造成牆上的裝置自牆面脫落。

•
  

在鑽孔前請了解公共設施管線的位置。若意外地鑽到公共設施接線（瓦斯、水、電力）會發生嚴重的人身傷害甚至是死亡。關閉電面板的
斷路器／保險絲以確保在安裝時會接觸到的所有電源線及插座的電源皆已關閉。

• 
 
上端置物櫃請勿放置超重物品以降低櫃子傾倒的風險。

•  較重的物品請放置於下方置物櫃。

ADVERTENCIA
•   LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DEL MONTAJE. Acate todas las advertencias y precauciones de seguridad. Si la instalación no se realiza 

correctamente, la unidad podría caer de la pared y causar lesiones graves o letales.
•   Siempre use equipo de seguridad apropiado cuando emplee herramientas manuales y eléctricas, de lo contrario podría causar lesiones o daños materiales.
•   Use mano de obra adecuada durante el montaje de esta unidad, de lo contrario podría causar lesiones o daños materiales.
•  NO altere este producto en modo alguno.
•  Afiáncelo a la pared con el soporte para colgar que se proporciona.
•   Cerciórese de introducir los tornillos para madera por lo menos a 38 mm / 1-1/2 pulgadas de profundidad en madera maciza o material de enmarcado, o 

en paneles de yeso de al menos 12.7 mm / 1/2 de pulgada de grosor si va a usar anclajes de pared. De lo contrario la unidad podría caer de la pared.
•   Conozca la ubicación de todas las líneas de servicios públicos antes de perforar. Puede sufrir lesiones graves o incluso letales si perfora accidentalmente 

una conexión de servicio público (gas, agua, electricidad). Cerciórese de apagar el suministro de todas las líneas y tomacorrientes eléctricos con los 
cuales pueda hacer contacto durante la instalación apagando el cortacircuito/fusible en el panel eléctrico. Use un probador de circuito para asegurarse de 
que el suministro esté apagado.

•  NO sobrecargue los armarios superiores para reducir el riesgo de vuelco.
•  Coloque los elementos más pesados en los armarios inferiores.

40 分鐘

#2

2.7 公釐  / 7/64 in./po./pulg.

10 公釐 / 0.39 in./po./pulg.

#3

Tools Needed / 需使用的工具 / Herramientas necesarias

9.5 公釐 / 3/8 in./po./pulg.

Stud Finder
牆體探測器
Localizador de vigas
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Parts / 零件 / Partes

Optional for Stacking / 疊架時可選用/
Optativos para apilar 
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Assembly / 組裝 / Montaje

Please Note:
When assembling unit, 
please be aware of 
interlocking channels 
and grooves on parts. 
These grooves slide 
into channels as 
shown.

請注意：
組裝時，請留意零件上
的鈎接軌道以及溝槽。
這些溝槽應依圖面所示
滑入軌SSS道內。

Nota:  
Al montar la unidad, 
tenga en cuenta las 
salientes y surcos de 
interbloqueo en las 
partes. Estos surcos se 
deslizan en las salientes 
tal como se muestra.
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Securing Locker / 固定置物櫃 / Fijación de Armario
IMPORTANT!

Locker must be secured to a wall to prevent from tipping over. Failure to do so may cause serious injury. 
Locker is not meant to hang on wall.

Make sure that the wood screws are screwed at least 38 mm / 1-1/2 inches deep into solid wood or framing material or into at least 12.7 mm / 
1/2 inch thick  wallboard using wall anchors. Failure to do so could result in the wall unit falling off the wall.

重要事項！
                    置物櫃必須固定於牆面以防止傾倒。未能做到此項要求會造成嚴重的人身傷害。
                                                                  置物櫃不得掛在牆上。
                    確認木螺釘鎖入實心木或框架物料至少38公釐／1-1/2英寸的深度，或是以牆面固定器鎖入厚牆板
                                  至少12.7公釐／1/2英寸的深度。未能做到此項要求可能造成牆上的裝置自牆面脫落。 

¡IMPORTANTE!
El armario debe fijarse a una pared para impedir que se vuelque, de lo contrario puede causar lesiones graves. 

El armario no está diseñado para colgarlo en la pared.
Cerciórese de introducir los tornillos para madera por lo menos a 38 mm / 1-1/2 pulgadas de profundidad en madera maciza o material de enmarcado, o 

en paneles de yeso de al menos 12.7 mm / 1/2 pulgada de grosor si va a usar anclajes de pared. De lo contrario la unidad podría caer de la pared.

2.7公釐 / 7/64 in./po./pulg.

9.5公釐 / 3/8 in./po./pulg.

9.5公釐 / 3/8 in./po./pulg.

4

6 7

5

X 2
X 3

Stud Mount: (Drywall mount on next page) / 螺樁的安裝：（石膏牆版上的安裝說明於下頁） 

Montaje en viga: (Montaje en pared seca en la página siguiente)

321

Stud Finder

牆體探測器

Localizador 
de vigas
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X 3 X 3

9.5公釐 / 3/8 in./po./pulg.

2

3

Drywall Mount / 石膏牆版上的安裝說明 / Montaje en pared seca:
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See Securing Locker section.

請參考固定置物櫃段落。

Consulte la sección de fijación 
del armario.

Bottom Unit / 下方置物櫃 / Unidad Inferior

Top Unit / 上端置物櫃/ Unidad Superior

Remove Front & Rear Feet /

拆下前方與背後的底座  /

Remueva pies delanteros 
y traseros

Remove / 拆下 /
Remueva

Stacking 2 Units (Optional) / 上下疊架固定（可選用）/ 
Apilado de 2 unidades (optativo)

2 3

= 16

= 2

= 2

Front / 前方 /  
Adelante

Back / 背後 /  
Atrás

1
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Securing Side by Side (Optional) / 左右搭接固定（可選用） / 
Lado a lado (optativo)

1

2
See Securing Locker section.

請參考固定置物櫃段落。

Consulte la sección de fijación del armario.

Holes on sides of locker for securing side by side.

置物櫃側邊的安裝孔做為左右搭接固定之用。 

Orificios en los lados del armario para fijación lado a lado.
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